Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Birth Release

Name Gender Age Date In Charges
Year g Date g

Baker, Nicholas E Male 1994 28 8/12/2022

Banger, Jennifer Lyn Female 1982 40 8/10/2022 8/25/2022 OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE

Bisonette, Laurel Duane Male 1961 60 8/9/2022 OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 5TH OR 6TH
OFFENSE

Blihovde, Grant Steven Male 1993 29 8/12/2022 PROBATION VIOLATION

Caldron, Leonardo Male 1981 41 8/12/2022 CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

Dezek, Donald John Male 1982 40 8/12/2022 10/11/2022  OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
W/MINOR CHILD IN VEHICLE

Grover, Joseph George Male 1965 56 8/12/2022

Hagen, Danielle Rose Female 1998 24 8/15/2022 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

Hause, Sarah Beth Female 1990 32 8/12/2022 RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
RETAIL THEFT - INTENTIONALLY TAKE
WARRANT OFFENSE

Kagigebi, Douglas John Male 1993 29 8/12/2022

Leiter, Ole Ryan Male 1993 29 8/11/2022 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
POSESSION OF MARIJUANA

Matthews, Sean Wayne Male 1968 54 8/9/2022 9/12/2022  OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE

Mitchell, Rashun Lavelle Male 1988 33 8/15/2022 BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

Odenbreit, Jonathen William Male 2001 2 8/10/2022 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
PROBATION VIOLATION

Olson, Latoya Ray Female 1985 37 8/9/2022 POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
PROBATION VIOLATION

Rochamaryoga, Vicente Male 1996 25 8/13/2022 Battery
BATTERY SUBSTANTIAL/AGGRAVATED
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
FALSE IMPRISONMENT

STRANGULATION AND SUFFOCATION



Ross, Randy Lee

Sargent, Nathan Lane

Shires, Hank Rowdy

Smith, Theresa Anna-Marie

Smith, Trampas Jay

Snyder, Brandon Lee

Wallace, Brice Allen

Wiseman, Leigh Ann

Wisner, Duane Kenneth

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 25
Female: 6
Male: 19

Male
Male

Male

Female

Male
Male

Male

Female

Male

1982
1981

1988
1990

1980
1986

1987

1977
1964

40
40

34
32

41
35

34

45
58

8/12/2022
8/15/2022

8/9/2022
8/10/2022

8/15/2022
8/11/2022

8/9/2022

8/14/2022
8/10/2022

FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
RETAIL THEFT - INTENTIONALLY TAKE

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
POSESSION OF MARIJUANA
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
WARRANT OFFENSE

PROBATION VIOLATION

PROBATION VIOLATION
WARRANT OFFENSE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

PROBATION VIOLATION
POSSESSION OF CHILD PORNOGRAPHY



