Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name	Gender	Birth Year	Age	Date In	Release Date	Charges
Baker, Nicholas E	Male	1994	28	8/12/2022		
Banger, Jennifer Lyn	Female	1982	40	8/10/2022	8/25/2022	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
Bisonette, Laurel Duane	Male	1961	60	8/9/2022		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 5TH OR 6TH OFFENSE
Blihovde, Grant Steven	Male	1993	29	8/12/2022		PROBATION VIOLATION
Caldron, Leonardo	Male	1981	41	8/12/2022		CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY DISORDERLY CONDUCT
Dezek, Donald John	Male	1982	40	8/12/2022	10/11/2022	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE W/MINOR CHILD IN VEHICLE
Grover, Joseph George	Male	1965	56	8/12/2022		
<u>Hagen, Danielle Rose</u>	Female	1998	24	8/15/2022		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY DISORDERLY CONDUCT
Hause, Sarah Beth	Female	1990	32	8/12/2022		RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER RETAIL THEFT - INTENTIONALLY TAKE WARRANT OFFENSE
Kagigebi, Douglas John	Male	1993	29	8/12/2022		
<u>Leiter, Ole Ryan</u>	Male	1993	29	8/11/2022		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY POSESSION OF MARIJUANA
Matthews, Sean Wayne	Male	1968	54	8/9/2022	9/12/2022	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
Mitchell, Rashun Lavelle	Male	1988	33	8/15/2022		BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Odenbreit, Jonathen William	Male	2001	21	8/10/2022		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY PROBATION VIOLATION
Olson, Latoya Ray	Female	1985	37	8/9/2022		POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA PROBATION VIOLATION
Rochamaryoga, Vicente	Male	1996	25	8/13/2022		Battery BATTERY SUBSTANTIAL/AGGRAVATED DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER FALSE IMPRISONMENT STRANGULATION AND SUFFOCATION

Ross, Randy Lee	Male	1982	40	8/12/2022	
Sargent, Nathan Lane	Male	1981	40	8/15/2022	FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE RETAIL THEFT - INTENTIONALLY TAKE
Shires, Hank Rowdy	Male	1988	34	8/9/2022	BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
Smith, Theresa Anna-Marie	Female	1990	32	8/10/2022	BAIL JUMPING - FELONY BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR POSESSION OF MARIJUANA POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA WARRANT OFFENSE
Smith, Trampas Jay	Male	1980	41	8/15/2022	PROBATION VIOLATION
Snyder, Brandon Lee	Male	1986	35	8/11/2022	PROBATION VIOLATION WARRANT OFFENSE
Wallace, Brice Allen	Male	1987	34	8/9/2022	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Wiseman, Leigh Ann	Female	1977	45	8/14/2022	PROBATION VIOLATION
Wisner, Duane Kenneth	Male	1964	58	8/10/2022	POSSESSION OF CHILD PORNOGRAPHY
Bookings in the Last 7 Days					
Total: 25 Female: 6 Male: 19					